P. W

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 25 -96

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT DATED THE 4<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 1996 BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND TROUT LAKE SQUARE INC.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Subdivision Agreement with Trout Lake Square Inc. dated the day MARCH , 1996.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Subdivision Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Trout Lake Square Inc. and to affix thereto the corporate seal.
- 3. This By-law shall not come into force until execution of the Agreement dated the 5th day of February, 1996 by or on behalf of the Minister of Transportation for Ontario concerning the Route 6 lands shown on Plans 36R-10085 and 36R-10086, and referred to in By-law No. 22-96.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 4TH DAY OF MARCH, 1996.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 4TH DAY OF MARCH, 1996.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 4TH DAY OF MARCH, 1996.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK